

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I Raghunathganj, Murshidabad PIN-742225

Phone No. 03483-263214 email ID: jisdno1@gmail.com

Memo No.390

Date-27 September 2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.3 OF 2018-19.

Sealed quotations in plain paper or letter head are hereby invited by the undersigned from the bona fide parties having experience in cutting and felling of trees as per specification annexed herewith in the office compound of the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti-Erosion Division No.-I, Raghunathgani, Murshidabad.

Name of the work: Cutting and felling of a Siris tree(DBH-495.30cm, App. Ht.-5.00m) and trimming the logs, small branches and other fire woods and put them in due order as per direction of the Engineer -In -Charge in the office of the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti-Erosion Division No.-I, Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The quotation subscribing the name of work at top of sealed cover will be received upto 4.00 P.M. on 10.10.2018 in the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.I, Raghunathgani, Murshidabad and which will be opened on the same day at 4.30 p.m.
- 2. Application for issuing quotation papers will be received upto 5.00 P.M. on 04.10.2018.
- 3. The quotation papers will be issued from the office of the undersigned on 05.10.2018 from 10 am. to 4.00 pm to bona fide resourceful agencies.
- 4. The contractor should clearly quote his rate both in figures and in words also.
- 5. The Acceptance of quotation will rest with the competent authority, who does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and reserve the right to himself to reject any quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 6. Quotation papers which do not fulfill any of the above conditions are incomplete in any respect liable to rejection.
- 7. Successful quotationer will have to execute the formal tender in W.B.F. No.2911 within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of the accepting letters.
- 8. The quotationer should attach self- attested Xerox copy of PT., PAN, Trade License, Valid at least upto the date of opening of the quotation.
- 9. Earnest Money Rs.1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand only) in shape of BD/DD to be deposited in favour of the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No.-I, Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.

Sd/-

(Jayanta Das)

Sub-Divisional Officer Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No.I, Raghunathgani, Murshidabad.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan with a request to publish the NIQ to the departmental website
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jangipur Sub-Division.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-II, Aurangabad, Murshidabad.
- 6.-7. The B.D.O., Raghunathgani Block-I & II
- 8. Notice Board, Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I, Raghunathgani, Murshidabad.
- 9. The Editor, Jangipur Pratibad with a request to publish the NIQ in your news paper.

Sd/-(Jayanta Das)

Sub-Divisional Officer
Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I
Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.

THE STATEMENT OF THE QUOTATION.

1) Name of the owner of the Contractor : -

2) Amount of bank draft/demand draft

3) Name of the bank

: -4) Sl.No. and date of the draft

5) Time Allowed :- 5(FIVE) Days.

6) Charges for cutting, felling and :- Rs. arranging the logs and branches as per direction of the E.I.C.

Sd/-(Jayanta Das)

Sub-Divisional Officer Jangipur Irrigation Sub-Division No.-I Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.